

ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT					
DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE	Change Order No. 2				
Date of Issuance: January 30, 2025	Effective Date: February 4, 2025				
Owner: City of Tupelo	Owner's Contract No.: 2023-040WL				
Contractor: Max Foote Construction	Contractor's Project No.:				
Engineer: Jess Wiygul, P.E., Cook Coggin Engineers, In	c. Engineer's Project No.: 3-09394				
Project: SRF FY21 Contract A	Contract Name:				
The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this	Change Order:				
Description: Extend time due to delays in delivery for elector replacing existing deteriorated fresh water back flow postation discharge header and cleaning of existing equalization	reventer, adding additional air release valve to pump				
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES				
	[note changes in Milestones if applicable]				
Original Contract Price:	Original Contract Times: 400				
	Substantial Completion: <u>February 6, 2025</u>				
\$ <u>12,347,000.00</u>	Ready for Final Payment: <u>February 6, 2025</u>				
	days or dates				
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change	[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change				
Orders No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>1</u> :	Orders No to No: N/A				
¢ 500 000 00	Substantial Completion: N/A				
\$500,000.00	Ready for Final Payment: N/A days				
Contract Brice price to this Change Order					
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: NA Substantial Completion: February 6, 2025				
\$ 11,847,000.00	Ready for Final Payment: February 6, 2025				
3_11,847,000.00	days or dates				
[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:	[Increase] of this Change Order: 236 days				
[increase] [Decrease] or this change order.	Substantial Completion: September 30, 2025				
\$ 56,115.00	Ready for Final Payment: September 30, 2025				
Q_30,113.00	days or dates				
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 636 days				
contract the meorporating this change order.	Substantial Completion: September 30, 2025				
\$ 11,903,115	Ready for Final Payment: September 30, 2025				
	days or dates				
RECOMMENDED: // ACCE					

Ву:	AAM WAYN	By:		_ By:	Y	ul		
	() Engineer (iffrequired)		Owner (Authorized Signature)		Contractor (Authorized Signature)			
Title:	Engineer	Title		Title	V.)	P	,	
Date:	1/30/2025	Date		Date	1	130	2025	
Approv applica	ed by Funding Agency (if ble)					•		
By:			Date:					
Title:								